

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Combined Authority
Pathfinder House
St Marys Street, Huntingdon
PE29 3TN

22 August 2024

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

Re: Freedom of Information request ref CA334

Thank you for your request for information received on 31st July 2024. The response is given below:

Question 1

A list of which of the 30 new and enhanced bus routes have been put out to tender, and which of those have been selected/awarded the contract(s) by Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority as of 31 July 2024, along with the name of the operator(s) awarded each contract and the expected start date(s).

Response

10 bus routes have been put out for a full tender, those are listed below. As of 31st July 2024, they have yet to be awarded:

Cambridge to Huntingdon – express
Cambridge north and south links
A to B 1102 Service
Soham to Cambridge
East Cambridgeshire DRT
Chatteris – Wisbech via Christchurch
Fenland DRT
Peterborough Orbital
South Cambridgeshire DRT
TING DRT

Question 2

A list of the number of formal contract bids/interest shown from potential operators, for each of the 30 new and enhanced bus routes that Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority received up until and including 31 July 2024. In the event that no bid/interest was shown, or a route from the proposed list of 30 has not gone out to tender, please also include this information for clarity.

Response

As above, 10 bus routes are currently out to tender. The remaining routes are being delivered through a mix of minor contract variations and deminimus arrangements, with some still being negotiated.

Yours sincerely,



Sophie Purvis
Data Protection and Information Governance Assistant